Hospitals

# Zip Backup Shelter Replacement
Name Beds Address City Code power? Kitchen?capacity?Yr BuiltValue
Herrin Hospital 201 S 14th St Herrin 62948
Heartland Regional 3333 W
Medical Center Deyoung St  Marion 62959
2401 W Main
Marion VA Medical Center St Marion 62959
EOCs
Backup Replacement
Name Address City Zip power? SqFt value

Williamson County Emergency 407 N Monroe St, 3rd
Operations Center - Primary Floor Board Room  Marion 62959No 660
404 N. Van Buren,

Williamson County Emergency Second Floor Training
Operations Center - Secondary Room (Sheriff's Office) Marion 62959 Yes



Police

Name

Cambria Police Department

John A Logan College Campus Police
Crainville Police Department
Carterville Police Department

Creal Springs Police Department
Energy Police Department

Herrin Police Department

Hurst Police Department

Johnston City Police Department

Spillertown Police Department
Williamson County Sheriffs
Department

Marion Police Department

Pittsburg Police Department

Address
105 S Maple St

700 Logan College Dr,

E120

1200 Marilyn St
126 Illinois Ave
507 E Walnut

210 N Pershing St

321 N 14th St
1M Bush Ave

100 W Broadway Blvd
102 Community Dr

404 North Van Buren St.
1001 W Deyoung St
302 W Avery Ave

City

Cambria

Carterville
Carterville
Carterville
Creal Springs
Energy
Herrin

Hurst
Johnston City

Marion

Marion
Marion

Pittsburg

Backup
Zip Code power? Yr Built

62915

62918
62918
62918
62922
62933
62948
62949
62951
62959

62959
62959
62974

Replacement
Value



Fire Proptection

Name

Hurst Fire Department

Bush Volunteer Fire Department
Cambria Fire Department
Carterville Fire Department
Energy Fire Department

Energy Volunteer Fire Department

Herrin Fire Department

Freeman Spur Volunteer Fire Department

Johnston City Fire Department
Pittsburg Volunteer Fire Department

Marion Fire Department

Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District
Headquarters/Station 1

Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District
Station 2

Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District
Station 3

Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District
Station 4/ Live-In & Maintenance
Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District
Station 5

Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District
Station 6

Trucks & Equip. Available

2 Engines, 1 Ladder Truck, 1 Brush Truck

2 Engines (1 with medical equipment), 1
Ladder truck, 1 Squad, 1 Brush truck w
trailer, 1 ATV, 1 MVU Mabas Division 45
Fan Truck, 1 van with medical equipment,
1 car (chief's vehicle)

4 engines, 1 ladder truck

#2- Fire Engine, #2- Tankers, #2-
Ambulance, #2- Brush trucks and #1-
Heavy rescue truck

#2-Tankers

#1- decon Truck, #1- Brush Truck, #1-
Rescue Boat and #1- Fire Engine

Backup
Power?

Y

Y

Kitchen? Address

120 N King St

406 Poplar Ave
103 S Maple St
300 N Division St
201 Front St

210 N Pershing St

401 S Park Ave

19072 Freeman Spur
Road

500 Washington Ave
110 Lodge St
204 N Court St

12228 Lake of Egypt Rd
1605 Eagle Point Bay

6175 Tunnel Hill Rd

11708 Lake of Egypt Rd
7913 Grassy Rd

13205 Lakeview Dr

City

Hurst

De Soto
Cambria
Carterville
Energy
Energy

Herrin

Johnston
City

Pittsburg

Marion

Marion
Goreville

Goreville

Marion

Carbondale

Creal
Springs

Zip
Code
62949
62924
62915
62918
62933
62933
62948

62951
62974
62959

62959
62939

62939

62959
62902

62922



Fire Protection cont’d

Name

Crab Orchard National Wildlife Refuge
Fire Department

Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 1
Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 2

Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 3

Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 4

Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 5
Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 6
Williamson County Fire Protection
District Station 7

Trucks & Equip. Available

engine 2150, tender 2160, Brush Truck

2170/UTV, Ladder 2180, Reserve
Tender 2161

engine 2350, tender 2360, Brush Truck

2370/UTV

engine 2450, tender 2460, Brush
Truck 2470/UTV.

engine 2550, tender 2560, Brush
Truck 2570/UTV

engine 2650, tender 2660, Squad 1
2680/UTV

engine 2750, tender 2760, Brush Truck

2770

Backup
Power?

Y, 175KW

phase3 Commercial

N

N

N

N

N

N

Kitchen?

Small

Small

Small

Small

Small

Small

Address

8848 Route 148

1503 East Main St.

1205 North Division

9366 Paulton Rd.

20938 Corinth Rd.

1600 West Broadway
3232 S. Park Ave.

410 W Blue Ave

City

Marion

Carterville

Marion

Thompsonville

Johnston City
Herrin

Creal Springs

Zip
Code

62959

62918

62959

62890

62951
62948

62922



Schools - Williamson

District Name Address City Zip Code | # Shelter Sq Replacement

Students | Capacity (# Footage Value
persons)

Carterville CUSD #5 Carterville High School 1415 West Grand Avenue | Carterville 62918

Carterville CUSD #5 Carterville Junior High School 816 S. Division Carterville 62918

Carterville CUSD #5 Carterville Intermediate School 300 School Street Carterville 62918

Carterville CUSD #5 Tri-C Elementary School 1405 W. Grand Ave. Carterville 62918

College John A Logan College 700 Logan College Drive Carterville 62918

Private School Unity Christian School 100 E College St Energy 62933

Herrin CUSD #4 Herrin High School 700 N 10th Herrin 62948

Herrin CUSD #4 Herrin Junior High School 700 S 14th St Herrin 62948

Herrin CUSD #4 Herrin Elementary School 5200 West Herrin Road Herrin 62948

Herrin CUSD #4 North Side Primary Center 601 N 17th St Herrin 62948

Private School Our Lady of Mt Carmel School 400 West Monroe St. Herrin 62948

Johnston City CUSD #1 Jefferson Elementary School 1108 Grand Avenue Johnston City | 62951 285 20 26000 5.4m

Johnston City CUSD #1 Lincoln Elementary School 20163 Corinth Rd. Pittsburg 62974 135 20 18000 4.4m

Johnston City CUSD #1 Washington Middle School 100 E. 12th St. Johnston City | 62951 325 50 53000 9m

Johnston City CUSD #1 Johnston City High School 1500 Jefferson Avenue Johnston City | 62951 320 50 57000 13.2m

Regional Office of Education Project Echo Alternative School 17428 1L.-37 Johnston City | 62951

#21

Crab Orchard CUSD #3 Crab Orchard High School 19189 Bailey St Marion 62959 160 1500 91113

Crab Orchard CUSD #3 Crab Orchard Elementary School 19189 Bailey St Marion 62959 326

Marion CUSD #2 Adams School 15740 Lake of Egypt Rd Creal Springs 62922 243 575 66450 13950000

Marion CUSD #2 Jefferson Elementary School 700 E. Boulevard St. Marion 62959 360 317 25412 14582000

Marion CUSD #2 Lincoln Elementary School 400 Morningside Dr. Marion 62959 489 720 62325 17260000

Marion CUSD #2 Longfellow Elementary School 1400 W. Hendrickson Marion 62959 249 545 33665 11682000

Marion CUSD #2 Washington Elementary School 420 E Main St. Marion 62959 489 1202 69025 15358000

Marion CUSD #2 Marion Junior High School 1609 W Main St Marion 62959 752 1490 128910 24834200

Marion CUSD #2 Marion High School 1700 Wildcat Dr. Marion 62959 1151 2223 338487 74340000

Private School Marion Adventist Christian School 9314 Old Route 13 Marion 62959

Serves Multiple Districts Williamson County Education Services | 411 S Court St Marion 62959




