Hospitals

	#			Zip	Backup		Shelter		Replacement
Name	Beds	Address	City	Code	power?	Kitchen?	capacity?	Yr Built	Value
Herrin Hospital		201 S 14th St	Herrin	62948					
Heartland Regional		3333 W							
Medical Center		Deyoung St	Marion	62959					
		2401 W Main							
Marion VA Medical Center		St	Marion	62959					

EOCs

Name	Address	City		Backup power?	Sq Ft	Replacement value
Williamson County Emergency Operations Center - Primary	407 N Monroe St, 3rd Floor Board Room	Marion	62959	No	660	
Williamson County Emergency Operations Center - Secondary	404 N. Van Buren, Second Floor Training Room (Sheriff's Office)	Marion	62959	Yes		

Police

				Backup		Replacemen
Name	Address	City	Zip Code	-	Yr Built	Value
Cambria Police Department	105 S Maple St	Cambria	62915			
John A Logan College Campus Police	700 Logan College Dr, E120	Carterville	62918			
Crainville Police Department	1200 Marilyn St	Carterville	62918			
Carterville Police Department	126 Illinois Ave	Carterville	62918			
Creal Springs Police Department	507 E Walnut	Creal Springs	62922			
Energy Police Department	210 N Pershing St	Energy	62933			
Herrin Police Department	321 N 14th St	Herrin	62948			
Hurst Police Department	111 Bush Ave	Hurst	62949			
Johnston City Police Department	100 W Broadway Blvd	Johnston City	62951			
Spillertown Police Department	102 Community Dr	Marion	62959			
Williamson County Sheriffs Department	404 North Van Buren St.	Marion	62959			
Marion Police Department	1001 W Deyoung St	Marion	62959			
Pittsburg Police Department	302 W Avery Ave	Pittsburg	62974			

Fire Proptection

	T	Backup	I/: 1 0		0.1	Zip
Name	Trucks & Equip. Available	Power?	Kitchen?		City	Code
Hurst Fire Department				120 N King St	Hurst	62949
Bush Volunteer Fire Department				406 Poplar Ave	De Soto	62924
Cambria Fire Department				103 S Maple St	Cambria	62915
Carterville Fire Department	2 Engines, 1 Ladder Truck, 1 Brush Truck	Υ	Υ	300 N Division St	Carterville	62918
Energy Fire Department				201 Front St	Energy	62933
Energy Volunteer Fire Department				210 N Pershing St	Energy	62933
Herrin Fire Department				401 S Park Ave	Herrin	62948
Freeman Spur Volunteer Fire Department				19072 Freeman Spur Road		
Johnston City Fire Department	2 Engines (1 with medical equipment), 1 Ladder truck, 1 Squad, 1 Brush truck w trailer, 1 ATV, 1 MVU Mabas Division 45 Fan Truck, 1 van with medical equipment 1 car (chief's vehicle)	, Y	Y	500 Washington Ave	Johnston City	62951
Pittsburg Volunteer Fire Department				110 Lodge St	Pittsburg	62974
Marion Fire Department	4 engines, 1 ladder truck	Υ	Υ	204 N Court St	Marion	62959
Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District Headquarters/Station 1	#2- Fire Engine, #2- Tankers, #2- Ambulance, #2- Brush trucks and #1- Heavy rescue truck	Y	Y	12228 Lake of Egypt Rd	Marion	62959
Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District Station 2	#2-Tankers	N	N	1605 Eagle Point Bay	Goreville	62939
Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District Station 3		N	N	6175 Tunnel Hill Rd	Goreville	62939
Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District Station 4/ Live-In & Maintenance Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District Station 5	#1- decon Truck, #1- Brush Truck, #1- Rescue Boat and #1- Fire Engine	N N	N N	11708 Lake of Egypt Rd 7913 Grassy Rd	Marion Carbondale	62959 62902
Lake of Egypt Fire Protection District Station 6		N	N	13205 Lakeview Dr	Creal Springs	62922

Fire Protection cont'd

Name	Trucks & Equip. Available	Backup Power?	Kitchen?	Address	City	Zip Code
Crab Orchard National Wildlife Refuge Fire Department				8848 Route 148		
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 1	engine 2150, tender 2160, Brush Truck 2170/UTV, Ladder 2180, Reserve Tender 2161	Y, 175KW phase3	Commercial	1503 East Main St.	Marion	62959
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 2		N	Small	1205 North Division	Carterville	62918
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 3	engine 2350, tender 2360, Brush Truck 2370/UTV	N	Small	9366 Paulton Rd.	Marion	62959
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 4	engine 2450, tender 2460, Brush Truck 2470/UTV.	N	Small	20938 Corinth Rd.	Thompsonville	e 62890
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 5	engine 2550, tender 2560, Brush Truck 2570/UTV	N	Small	1600 West Broadway	Johnston City	62951
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 6	engine 2650, tender 2660, Squad 1 2680/UTV	N	Small	3232 S. Park Ave.	Herrin	62948
Williamson County Fire Protection District Station 7	engine 2750, tender 2760, Brush Truck 2770	N N	Small	410 W Blue Ave	Creal Springs	62922

Schools - Williamson

District	Name	Address	City	Zip Code	# Students	Shelter Capacity (# persons)	Sq Footage	Replacement Value
Carterville CUSD #5	Carterville High School	1415 West Grand Avenue	Carterville	62918				
Carterville CUSD #5	Carterville Junior High School	816 S. Division	Carterville	62918				
Carterville CUSD #5	Carterville Intermediate School	300 School Street	Carterville	62918				
Carterville CUSD #5	Tri-C Elementary School	1405 W. Grand Ave.	Carterville	62918				
College	John A Logan College	700 Logan College Drive	Carterville	62918				
Private School	Unity Christian School	100 E College St	Energy	62933				
Herrin CUSD #4	Herrin High School	700 N 10th	Herrin	62948				
Herrin CUSD #4	Herrin Junior High School	700 S 14th St	Herrin	62948				
Herrin CUSD #4	Herrin Elementary School	5200 West Herrin Road	Herrin	62948				
Herrin CUSD #4	North Side Primary Center	601 N 17th St	Herrin	62948				
Private School	Our Lady of Mt Carmel School	400 West Monroe St.	Herrin	62948				
Johnston City CUSD #1	Jefferson Elementary School	1108 Grand Avenue	Johnston City	62951	285	20	26000	5.4m
Johnston City CUSD #1	Lincoln Elementary School	20163 Corinth Rd.	Pittsburg	62974	135	20	18000	4.4m
Johnston City CUSD #1	Washington Middle School	100 E. 12th St.	Johnston City	62951	325	50	53000	9m
Johnston City CUSD #1	Johnston City High School	1500 Jefferson Avenue	Johnston City	62951	320	50	57000	13.2m
Regional Office of Education #21	Project Echo Alternative School	17428 IL-37	Johnston City	62951				
Crab Orchard CUSD #3	Crab Orchard High School	19189 Bailey St	Marion	62959	160	1500	91113	
Crab Orchard CUSD #3	Crab Orchard Elementary School	19189 Bailey St	Marion	62959	326			
Marion CUSD #2	Adams School	15740 Lake of Egypt Rd	Creal Springs	62922	243	575	66450	13950000
Marion CUSD #2	Jefferson Elementary School	700 E. Boulevard St.	Marion	62959	360	317	25412	14582000
Marion CUSD #2	Lincoln Elementary School	400 Morningside Dr.	Marion	62959	489	720	62325	17260000
Marion CUSD #2	Longfellow Elementary School	1400 W. Hendrickson	Marion	62959	249	545	33665	11682000
Marion CUSD #2	Washington Elementary School	420 E Main St.	Marion	62959	489	1202	69025	15358000
Marion CUSD #2	Marion Junior High School	1609 W Main St	Marion	62959	752	1490	128910	24834200
Marion CUSD #2	Marion High School	1700 Wildcat Dr.	Marion	62959	1151	2223	338487	74340000
Private School	Marion Adventist Christian School	9314 Old Route 13	Marion	62959				
Serves Multiple Districts	Williamson County Education Services	411 S Court St	Marion	62959				